

21.10.2022

**To,
The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No. 022-2659 8237 /38
Symbol: DHAMPURSUG**

**The General Manager – DSC
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400001
Tel No.022-22722039/37/3121
Security Code: 500119**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published today pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The advertisement copies will also be made available on the Company's website at the following web link: <https://www.dhampursugar.com/investors/investor-communication/investors-information>.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking you,

For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited

**Aparna Goel
Company Secretary
M. No. 22787**

ITC profit up 24% on growth across mkts

ISHITA AYAN DUTT
Kolkata, 20 October

Tobacco-to-hotels major ITC on Thursday reported 24.4 per cent year-on-year (YoY) jump in its consolidated net profit in the July-September quarter (second quarter, or Q2), which came in at ₹4,619.77 crore. In the year-ago period, profit was at ₹3,713.76 crore.

Net revenue at ₹17,108 crore in Q2 of 2022-23 (FY23) was up 24.4 per cent YoY and ahead of Bloomberg consensus estimate of ₹16,164.3 crore. The estimate for net income was at ₹4,288.8 crore.

The company attributed the performance to strong and broad-based growth across markets and channels.

Economic activity continued to gain momentum during the quarter, along with improvement in business and consumer sentiment, said ITC, adding that input prices remained elevated, even as some commodities witnessed softening in the course of the quarter.

Inflationary headwinds continued to weigh on consumption expenditure, which were partly offset by the early onset of the festival season this year in some parts of the country, said ITC.

Sequentially, net revenue at ₹17,108 crore was down 7.5 per cent, compared with the April-June quarter, while net profit was up 5.2 per cent.

Revenue from cigarettes



SCORE CARD		Q2FY23 (₹ cr)	QoQ (change %)	YoY (change %)
Net revenue	17,108	-7.5	24.4	
Other income	455	-3.0	41.8	
PBITD	6,714	4.9	22.4	
PBT	6,239	4.8	23.4	
Net profit*	4,620	5.2	24.4	

PBITD: Profit before interest, depreciation and tax; PBT: Profit before tax; *Attributable to the owners of the parent
Source: Company

stood at ₹7,635.38 crore, compared with ₹6,219.84 crore a year ago. Pre-tax profit from the segment came in at ₹4,634.82 crore, against ₹3,762 crore in the year-ago period.

The company said that stability in taxes on cigarettes, backed by deterrent action by enforcement agencies, enabled continued volume recovery from illicit trade.

Revenue from the non-cigarette fast-moving consumer goods segment was at ₹4,894.26 crore in Q2FY23, against ₹4,043.83 crore a year ago. Pre-tax profit was at ₹323.98 crore, compared with ₹275.93 crore a year ago. Severe inflationary impact was mitigated through multi-pronged interventions, the company said.

Revenue from the hospitality segment was at ₹560.37 crore, compared with ₹311.04

crore a year ago. With average room rate and occupancy ahead of pre-pandemic levels, the segment reported a pre-tax profit of ₹86.85 crore, compared with a loss of ₹49.48 crore a year ago.

Agriculture business revenue at ₹4,038.74 crore was significantly higher — from ₹2,823.07 crore a year ago, driven by wheat, rice, and leaf tobacco exports. Pre-tax profits from the segment were at ₹355.94 crore in the quarter, compared with ₹298.18 crore in the year-ago period.

Revenue from paperboards, paper, and packaging stood at ₹2,287.58 crore, compared with ₹1,829.72 crore a year ago, with demand across end-user segments. Pre-tax profits from the segment were at ₹629.78 crore, compared with ₹409.04 crore a year ago.

Giving back: Start-up entrepreneurs double their donation in FY22

Top 3 from start-ups are Nithin and Nikhil Kamath of Zerodha, Ronnie and Zarina Screwvala of Unilazer group and ex-Flipkart founder Binny Bansal

SURAJEET DAS GUPTA
New Delhi, 20 October

Start-up entrepreneurs nearly doubled their contribution to philanthropy in 2022 but their numbers shrank.

They decreased to only three (from five) in the top 100 of the Edelgive Hurun India Philanthropy List of 2022 which was released on Thursday. Over the year, no new start-up whizz kid joined the list either.

The three start-up entrepreneurs who made it to the list contributed collectively ₹166 crore in FY22, nearly double that of ₹83 crore in FY21. They are Nithin and Nikhil Kamath of Zerodha, Ronnie and Zarina Screwvala of the Unilazer group and ex-Flipkart founder Binny Bansal who were all also on the previous year's list.

In FY22, the start-up philanthropists accounted for about 3 per cent of the total money contributed by the top 100 promoters of companies and high net worth individuals. In 2021, their contribution was only 0.6 per cent because the corpus for philanthropy was smaller then. The sharp jump in their philanthropic contributions was also in large measure the result of the Zerodha founders increasing their contribution

NADAR RECLAIMS INDIA'S MOST GENEROUS TITLE WITH ₹3 CRORE A DAY

HCL founder Shiv Nadar topped as the most generous person in the country with an annual donation of ₹1,161 crore, the Edelgive Hurun India Philanthropy List 2022 revealed on Thursday.

Nadar, 77, has reclaimed the 'India's most generous' title with a donation of ₹3 crore per day, according to the report.

Wipro's Azim Premji, 77, slipped to the second position with an annual donation of ₹484 crore after ruling at the top position for the last two consecutive years, it said.

India's richest man Gautam Adani, 60, ranked seventh in Edelgive Hurun India Philanthropy List 2022, with a donation of ₹190 crore.

The report further revealed that in India a total of 15 individuals made an annual donation of over ₹100 crore, 20 donated over ₹50 crore and 43 over ₹20 crore.

PREMJI SLIPS TO 2ND POSITION

The money donated and the change in the amount over last year

Name	Rank	Amount (₹ Cr)	Change (%)
SHIV NADAR & FAMILY (+1)	1	₹1,161 CR	-8%
AZIM PREMJI (-1)	2	₹484 CR	-95%
MUKESH AMBANI	3	₹411 CR	-29%
K M BIRLA AND FAMILY	4	₹242 CR	-36%
SUSMITA & SUBROTO BAGCHI	NEW	₹213 CR	NEW
RADHA & N S PARTHASARATHY	NEW	₹213 CR	NEW
GAUTAM ADANI & FAMILY (+1)	7	₹190 CR	+46%
ANIL AGARWAL (+1)	8	₹165 CR	+27%
NANDAN NILEKANI (-4)	9	₹159 CR	-13%
A M NAIK (+1)	10	₹142 CR	+27%

Note: Change in rank over 2021 in brackets

Data centres: PhonePe makes \$200-million bet

PEERZADA ABRAR
Bengaluru, 20 October

Walmart-owned fintech firm PhonePe is investing about \$200 million to set up data centres in India, its Co-founder and Chief Technology Officer Rahul Chari (pictured) said on Thursday.

The Bengaluru-based firm is setting up data centres in India at a time when it has completed three steps to move its domicile to India. The company has over the past year moved all its businesses, including insurance and wealth broking, and subsidiaries of PhonePe Singapore to PhonePe Pvt Ltd-India.

On Thursday, the firm, along with NTT and Dell Technologies, launched the country's first data centre with



a smart cooling technology in Mumbai. This takes PhonePe's total data centres to three. The company plans to set up the fourth such facility in Bengaluru soon. "We do believe that captive data centres and on-premise technologies are the way we should go to meet regulations like data localisation," said Chari.

The company claimed the new centre would help it build sustainable infrastructure to seamlessly scale up its opera-

tions across the country. This is critical as PhonePe supports 400 million users on its platform doing about 3.6 billion transactions per month. This means over 120 million transactions per day or 7,000 transactions per second. Chari said PhonePe's goal was to be ready for 500 million daily transactions by the end of next year.

When asked about the role of domiciling to India would play, in the company's IPO ambitions, Chari said the founders had always been vocal about the fact that PhonePe was an Indian company and worked in a regulated space. "We will go for an IPO if and when we are ready for it and need it. We domiciled because we are an Indian company and are serving this market."

Tata Sons' Agrawal now renewable arm chairman



DEV CHATTERJEE
Mumbai, 20 October

The Tata group on Thursday restructured the board of Tata Power Renewable Energy with Saurabh Agrawal (pictured), a director of Tata Sons, taking over as the chairman of the board.

Three more directors, including Eduard Ruijs, the Managing Director and Head of the London-based BlackRock Global Infrastructure Fund team, joined the board as well. Anjali Bansal, Founder of Avaana Capital, and former Indian Administrative Service officer Rajiv Mehrishi, were inducted on the board as well.

The board restructuring took place within months of Tata Power announcing ₹75,000 crore in renewable energy in the next five years —taking on the likes of Reliance Industries, which is investing ₹77,000 crore in the next three years.

Bank of Baroda
www.bankofbaroda.in

TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda invites proposals for Supply, Implementation and Maintenance of Payment Hardware Security Modules (HSM).
Details are available on Bank's website: www.bankofbaroda.in under Tenders section.

"Addendum", if any, shall be published on Bank's website www.bankofbaroda.in under tenders section. Bidder must refer the same before final submission of their proposal.

Last date for bid submission: 17th November 2022.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 21.10.2022
Chief Technology Officer

— Advertiser

RADIO CITY FELICITATES BESURE SAINIK CANTEEN PVT. LTD.

Radio City, India's leading radio network, concludes the first edition of its international property 'Business Titans'. The gala event was held in Dubai where Radio City celebrated the triumph of Atin Shivam Garg and Chandni Garg, Directors of BeSure Sainik Canteen Pvt. Ltd. in the category Excellence in Startup for Rehabilitation of Retired Sainiks and their Dependents for their unwavering resilience and business innovation.

Be Sure, Stay Assured with BeSure Sainik Canteen

DHAMPUR
Legacy for tomorrow

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)
1.	Total income from continuing operations (net)	65,078.83	83,394.00	45,719.74	148,472.83	100,227.35	217,361.60
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	1,672.13	5,741.24	3,330.57	7,413.37	7,561.86	20,157.46
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	1,672.13	5,741.24	3,330.57	7,413.37	7,561.86	20,157.46
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	1,153.73	3,930.24	2,499.23	5,083.97	5,612.35	14,403.10
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,134.62	3,875.12	2,542.08	5,009.74	5,864.21	14,606.50
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76
7.	Other equity (as at year end)	-	-	-	-	-	81,861.30
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):	1.74	5.92	3.76	7.66	8.45	21.70
a)	Basic (₹ per share)	1.74	5.92	3.76	7.66	8.45	21.70
b)	Diluted (₹ per share)						

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their respective meetings held on October 20, 2022. The joint statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- Pursuant to sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement ("Scheme") by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Prayagraj, on April 27, 2022, between the Parent Company and Dhampur Bio Organics Limited ("DBOL"), the operations of Asmoli, Mansurpur and Meeraganj units ("Demerged undertaking") of the Company have been demerged and transferred to DBOL with effect from April 1, 2021, i.e. the Appointed Date. Consequently, figures for the quarter and six months ended September, 2021 have been reclassified to represent the figures of the remaining units of the Parent Company i.e. Dhampur and Rajpura.
- The Government of Uttar Pradesh has revised rates of wages of workmen in sugar and distillery industries in the State with retrospective effect from October 1, 2018 and September 1, 2016 respectively. Consequent to this revision in rates of wages of wage board employees, the Parent Company has accounted for additional liability of Rs. 585.50 Lakhs on account of arrears of wages from the respective dates under Employees Benefits expenses during the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept. 2022.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Pursuant to the provisions of Listing Regulations, the Management has decided to publish unaudited consolidated financial results in the newspapers. However the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter & six months ended September 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange websites i.e. <https://www.nseindia.com>, <https://www.bseindia.com> and on Company's website www.dhampursugar.com.
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited) (refer note b)	31/Mar/22 (Audited)
Total revenue	61,550.41	82,462.55	45,719.74	144,012.96	100,227.35	220,870.59
Profit before tax	1,586.14	5,381.79	3,331.74	6,967.93	7,564.68	20,449.23
Profit after tax	1,067.73	3,570.79	2,500.40	4,638.52	5,615.17	14,694.87
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(19.11)	(55.12)	42.85	(74.23)	251.86	203.40
Total comprehensive income	1,048.62	3,515.67	2,543.25	4,564.30	5,867.03	14,898.27

g Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the board
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Goel
Chairman

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 20th October, 2022

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761
CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511,
Phone No - 011-41259400
Email: investordesk@dhampursugar.com
Website: www.dhampursugar.com

